

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.5059/2014

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (INTERNATIONAL TAXATION) Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CAIRN U.K HOLDINGS LTD

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No.6056/2017 (XIV) (LISTED)  
(Office Report on Default)

Date : 27-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No.6056/2017

Delay in filing the Affidavit for Valuation with requisite Ad-valorem Court Fee is condoned.

Sole respondent is unserved. Let fresh steps be taken up by giving proper address of sole respondent within four weeks.

(MUKESH KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)  
BRANCH OFFICER