

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 5059/2014

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX(INTERNATIONAL TAXATION)1 Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CAIRN U.K HOLDINGS LTD Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 263/2015 (III)

Date : 18-06-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN PALLI

(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR
Mr. Shubhankar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Jehangir D Mistri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rustom B. Hathikhanawala, AOR

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Abhinabh Garg, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the letter filed on behalf of the appellant
seeking adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty,
list on 29.07.2026.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)